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 3,654,409  10,020,964  46,886,173

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,052,468
 1,601,941

-7.2
-13.7

 5,520,144
 4,500,820

-6.8
-10.1

 24,988,868
 21,897,305

-4.6
-0.7

-10.2 -8.3 -2.8

 35,128  100,978  433,201

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-5.2 -4.8 -2.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,145 -32.2  3,090 -36.0  15,835 -23.0

 93,913  259,600  1,336,892

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-34.5 -18.9

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,542
 5,787

 1,806,149

-11.1
-11.0
-20.9

 105,299
 16,079

 5,104,413

-11.9
-8.4

-21.1

 471,087
 70,460

 24,436,388

-4.5
-0.9
-9.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MARCH 2009 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
Prelim as of Friday May 15

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-34.0

 23,407
 11,201

 520

 67,142
 32,328
 1,508

 282,735
 142,249

 8,217

-3.9
-6.5

-29.2

-3.7
-6.2

-21.1

 8,653  26,403  121,470-19.2 -14.4  3.7

 20,039
 73,874

-28.1
-35.4

 57,810
 201,790

-29.2
-35.8

 287,585
 1,049,307

-18.7
-19.0

 334,271
 12,557
 37,024

 228,477
 148,028
 216,636

-9.8
-5.8
-5.4
-9.8

 11.2
-2.7

 998,696
 33,542
 93,074

 624,655
 424,333
 576,708

-6.5
-6.5
-8.0

-11.2
 17.4
-6.4

 4,501,048
 149,197
 480,356

 2,840,266
 1,958,717
 2,797,748

-5.4
-0.7
-3.0
-2.8

 22.2
-0.3

-3.6
-0.7

-13.0

Non Revenue Passengers  109,510  0.4  317,281 -0.7  1,352,462  2.9

 292,559  9.2  806,548  15.9  3,695,977  11.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  7,897  9.8  23,806  15.6  98,018  4.1

dmesa
Text Box
Kennedy traffic declined (10.2%). Domestic traffic fell (7.2%), while International traffic declined by (13.7%). Freight declined (34.0%), just slightly ahead of year-to-date results. This was split between (28.1%) domestic and (35.4%) international losses. Freighter flights were down (32.2%). 
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
AMERICAN
COMAIR, INC.
BRITISH AIRWAYS
DELTA CONNECT:MESA-F
AIR FRANCE
UNITED
VIRGIN AMERICA
AMERICAN EAGLE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
CATHAY PACIFIC
US AIRWAYS
AER LINGUS
AIR JAMAICA
NORTHWEST
EL AL
KLM
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK

Airline Name

 10,606,081
 4,433,228
 3,622,835
 1,631,315

 0
 1,002,322

 0
 874,456
 783,191
 459,566

 0
 0
 0

 496,257
 0
 0

 436,062
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 1,240,175
 3,494,065
 3,461,393

 0
 1,277,736

 0
 889,271

 703
 0

 167,004
 600,400
 553,413
 512,501

 0
 462,909
 441,738

 0
 422,364
 403,140
 394,447

Intl

 11,846,256
 7,927,293
 7,084,228
 1,631,315
 1,277,736
 1,002,322

 889,271
 875,159
 783,191
 626,570
 600,400
 553,413
 512,501
 496,257
 462,909
 441,738
 436,062
 422,364
 403,140
 394,447

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 25.3
 42.2
 57.3
 60.8
 63.5
 65.6
 67.5
 69.4
 71.1
 72.4
 73.7
 74.9
 75.9
 77.0
 78.0
 78.9
 79.9
 80.8
 81.6
 82.5

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
LUFTHANSA CARGO
KOREAN
DELTA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR FRANCE
JAPAN AIRLINES
UNITED PARCEL
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
KALITTA AIR LLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EVA
QANTAS AIRWAYS
EL AL
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
LUFTHANSA

Airline Name

 139,121
 120,120
 67,167
 62,993
 59,093
 56,908
 55,867
 53,856
 52,003
 41,568
 41,434
 34,433
 32,069
 28,581
 27,672
 27,149
 24,871
 24,596
 23,959
 21,073

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2009JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

360.6 61

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 360.6  16
International Passenger Service

 170.6  58

Freighter Service

 13.4  15

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 439.1

 108.8

 10

 58

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

181.1 99@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

541.7 160

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 24,988,868

 286,423

 3,532,937

 1,676,893

 906,098

 13,429,767

 2,065,187

Passengers

 287,585

 449

 17,792

 48,197

 6,329

 568,952

 407,588

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 10.4
 19.4
 24.4
 29.1
 33.5
 37.8
 42.0
 46.0
 49.9
 53.0
 56.1
 58.7
 61.1
 63.2
 65.3
 67.3
 69.2
 71.0
 72.8
 74.4

Scheduled
Commuter

 254.3
 106.3

 11
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 73.4
 91.1
 6.1

 4
 53
 1

Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 1.4
 2.4
 9.6

 1
 2

 12

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 318.5
 42.1

 47
 14

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 5
 4
 4

 20
 10
 45
 9
 2

 17.5
 3.3

 12.7
 36.2
 13.3
 82.4
 14.6
 1.1




